

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27263/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019
in FA00S No.64/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURO WELLNESS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 175189/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 177393/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 175188/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 21-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) M/S. D.S.K. Legal, AOR
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Lalwani, Adv.
Ms. Farha Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashi Ram Pal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is the joint submission of the learned counsel for the
parties that efforts for settlement is ongoing. Accordingly,
as prayed for, the matter is adjourned by eight weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR