

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27263/2019

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in FA00S No. 64/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

TATA CONSUMER PRODUCT LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURO WELLNESS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 268032/2023 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE  
IA No. 175189/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 177393/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 175188/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 454/2024 (XIV)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 27-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Shahan Ulla, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR  
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.  
Mr. Achuthan Sreekumar, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rohil Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.  
M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Aasif Navodia, Adv.  
Ms. Khushboo Jhunjhunwala, Adv.  
Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Jaanvi Chopra, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

There is second round on the alleged disparaging advertisement. The matter is pending before the Division Bench of the Delhi High Court.

In view of above, the matters stand adjourned by 8 weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR