

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27263/2019[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in
FAOOS No. 64/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

TATA CONSUMER PRODUCT LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURO WELLNESS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 268032/2023 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 175189/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTIA No. 177393/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES

IA No. 175188/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 454/2024 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 26-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Shahan Ulla, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kalra, Adv.
M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AORMr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Mushtqa Salim, Adv.
Mr. Achuthan Sreenkumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arun, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Aasif Navodia, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Jhunjhunwala, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Jaanvi Chopra, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Although Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the matter has become infructuous, it is submitted in response by Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner that the respondent continues to show disparaging advertisement for the well-known product of the petitioner. It is also submitted that although settlement efforts were made, the same having not fructified, the matter will have to be finally heard.

Then it is pointed out that there is a second round since the petitioner had filed a fresh Suit before the Delhi High Court and after injunction was refused, an application for transfer of the resultant appeal to this Court is filed by the petitioner.

Leave granted. As the matter is pending since 2019, list for final hearing in April, 2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR